Appendix A
BLM Public Lands and Land Tenure
Appendix A
BLM Public Lands and Land Tenure
As described in Chapters 2 and 3, the Lands and Realty Management Program consists
of four distinct parts:  land tenure, land use authorization, withdrawals, and utility
corridors.  Appendix A provides more detail on land tenure and withdrawals.  Land
tenure focuses on disposing of and acquiring lands or interests in lands.  A withdrawal

sections of 160 acres.  Quarter sections can be divided into 1/8 sections of 80 acres or
into 1/16 sections of 40 acres, etc.
Parcel Numbering System
Each parcel number contains a three digit prefix and a three digit suffix, such as 111-
111.  The prefix corresponds to a township and range coordinate which can be used to
find the map locations of the various parcels.  Numbering begins in the northwest corner
of the planning area (Township 8 North, Range 19 West is number 001) and proceeds
first east and then south (Township 18 South, Range 7 East is number 305).  The first
two digits of the suffix refer to the section in which the parcel is located.  The last digit of
the suffix will always be one unless there is more than one parcel within the section, in
which case the last digit is used to number the parcels in sequence.  If a parcel is
located in more than one township, the prefix will be the most northerly and westerly
township.
If a parcel is in more than one section, the first two digits of the suffix are the number of
the section in which the parcel is first encountered. For example, if a parcel is within
sections 13 and 24, the first two digits of the suffix are 13.
Table A-1. BLM Public Land Parcels
Los Angeles County Management Area Parcels
Parcel No. Acres Legal Description
002-161  80.00 T.8 N. R.18 W. Sec. 16 W1/2 NE1/4
002-361  160.00 T.8 N. R.18 W. Sec. 36 E1/2NW1/4, W1/2NE1/4
002-362  79.55 T.8 N. R.18 W. Sec. 36 Lots 1 and 2
003-311  240.12 T.8 N. R.17 W. Sec. 31 Lots 3 and 4, SE1/4SW1/4, S1/2SE1/4, NE1/4SE1/4
011-261  80.00 T.6 N. R.17 W. Sec. 26 E1/2NE1/4
012-311  376.53 T.6 N. R.16 W. Sec. 31 Lots 1, 2 and 3, NE1/4NW1 /4, N1/2NE1/4, SE1/4NE1/4,
N1/2SE1/4, SE1/4SE1 /4
016-031  337.94 T.5 N. R.17 W. Sec. 3 Lots 1, 2, 3, and 6, E1/2NE1/4; Sec. 2 Lots 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, and 10
017-071  40.00 T.5 N. R.16 W. Sec. 7 NE1/4NW1/4
017-201  40.00 T.5 N. R.16 W. Sec. 20 NW1/4SW1/4
018-311  5.00 T.5 N. R.15 W. Sec. 31 N1/2SW1/4SE1/4SE1/4
019-201  40.00 T.5 N. R.14 W. Sec. 20 SW1/4SW1/4
019-273  307.72 T.5 N. R.14 W. Sec. 27 Lot 5; Sec. 28 Lots 2 through 6, N1/2NW1/4, SW1/4NW1/4,
N1/2SW1/4; Sec. 29 Lot 8
019-291  2.79 T.5 N. R.14 W. Sec. 29 Lot 7
019-301  38.50 T.5 N. R.14 W. Sec. 30 NE1/4SE1/4 (Excluding MS 4960)
019-331  40.00 T.5 N. R.14 W. Sec. 33 SE1/4SW1/4
019-351  70.00 T.5 N. R.14 W. Sec. 35 SE1/4SE1/4, S1/2NE1/4SE1/4, S1/2S1/2NW1/4NE1/4SE1/4,
S1/2NE1/4NE1/4SE1/4, NE1/4NE1/4NE1/4SE1/4
019-361  160.00 T.5 N. R.14 W. Sec. 36 NE1/4
020-011  200.00 T.5 N. R.13 W. Sec. 1 S1/2SW1/4, NE1/4SW1/4; Sec. 12 W1/2NW1/4
020-081  40.00 T.5 N. R.13 W. Sec. 8 SW1/4NE14
020-121  40.00 T.5 N. R.13 W. Sec. 12 SW1/4SW1/4
020-131  90.00 T.5 N. R.13 W. Sec. 13 NW1/4SW1/4, W1/2NE1/4SW1/4, N1/2SW1/4SW1/4,
SW1/4SW1/4SW1/4
020-221  70.00 T.5 N. R.13 W. Sec. 22 NE1/4NE1/4, NE1/4SE1/4NE1/4, Sec. 23 SW1/4NW1/4NW1/4,
NW1/4SW1/4NW1/4
020-261  10.00 T.5 N. R.13 W. Sec. 26 NW1/4NW1/4SW1/4
020-301  40.00 T.5 N. R.13 W. Sec. 30 NE1/4SE1/4
022-041  52.50 T.4 N. R.17 W. Sec. 4 W1/2W1/2NE1/4SE1/4, NW1/4SE1/4, W1/4NW1/4SE1/4SE1/4
022-051  40.13 T.4 N. R.17 W. Sec. 5 Lot 3
022-061  40.00 T.4 N. R.17 W. Sec. 6 SW1/4NE1/4